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Creation of platform for making things education to form sense of values of ESD

Ohuchi, Takeshi
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The training subject which aimed at assembling and resolution was developed,
and introduced into the class of the technical education for junior high school. From that results,
the educational effects were confirmed that the shortening of the number of lesson hours became

possible, it was cleared that the formation of sense of values of ESD was enabled through production
training. In addition, an educational effect was accepted because the students deepened
understanding for the making of product in consideration for environment and the sustainable
society. Furthermore, the hearing was performed in the teacher workshop of technical education held
in cooperation with the education office, the learning program introduced into the training subject
was optimized. Mainly on the teacher WorkshoB of technical education, the scaffold of the platform
for new making things education was finally built.

ESD



@

@

ESD

ESD

ESD

ESD

ESD

3.0 3.2mm 10
mm

mm
mm

N m 15N

mm



25
o
- ~
30 j
110 L

unit: mm

1 B2 RO

&3
98

®

ESD

(4) ESD

ESD

K2 2EtfLEIEAEZERLTLSHT

ESD

o)

3.05

17

30.7

2.7

unit : mm

H3 EXREAFELFvvIRBL

ESD



70

2021

23 30

DOl

69

2020

41 54

DOl

71

2022

13 17

DOl

2018




2018

2017

34

2021







